# 7135 ....

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only
ANTDIDO

\_

٤

\_. \_.



02/03/03--01079--015 \*\*35.00

\_\_\_\_

FILED 03 FEB 14 PH 4: 00 WIASSEE, FLORID,

a, 2/17/03

. .



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Ken Detzner Secretary of State

February 7, 2003

ROBERT LINDERS MUG SNUGGLERS CORP. 13400 POINTE COURT ORLANDO, FL 32828

SUBJECT: THE MUG SNUGGLERS CORPORATION Ref. Number: P94000087135

We have received your document for THE MUG SNUGGLERS CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The current name of the entity is as referenced above. <u>Please correct</u> your document accordingly.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6964.

Irene Albritton Document Specialist

Letter Number: 903A00008559

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 03 FEB 14 RE 0 EIVE) AM 8:29  $\Box$ 

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314



### The Mug Snugglers Corporation

Orlando, Dec 31, 2002

Robert Linders Mug Snugglers Corp. 13400 Pointe Court Orlando, FL 32828 Phone 407 273 1824

## CONSENT AND RATIFICATION BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF THE DISSOLUTION OF

THE MUG SNUGGLERS CORPORATION EIN: 59-3286923

By lack of current and future business it is decided on December 31, 2002 to dissolve the corporation as of this day December 31, 2002.

The corporation has no current or future accounts payable (or receivable), and no other assets than cash. Nor is any litigation brought against the company or pending (never has been).

7500 of the 7500 common stock of The Mug Snugglers Corp. are owned by Decsys BV (a corporation located in The Netherlands).

President: R.J Linders

Vice President: R.M.Linders-Wissing

Shareholder of all common stock, Decsys BV Hoogeinde 52 4111 LM Zoelmond The Netherlands Represented by its president, R.J.Linders; FILED 03 FEB 14 PH 4: 00 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID



#### **ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION**

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is: THE N UG SN UGGLERS C	CORP	GRATION
--	------	---------

SECOND: The date dissolution was authorized: 11/28/94

THIRD: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)

Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

Dissolution was approved by vote of the shareholders through voting groups.

The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:

The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by

· · ·		(voting group)		
Signed	this <u>(8</u> day of	JANUARI	2003	
	Dhi	ula		
Signature	(By the Chairman or Vice Ch	airman of the Board, President, or o	ther officer)	
	Rob	ERT LINDERS	TAL	03
		Typed or printed name)		FEB
	¢	ALS IDENT	ARY	
		(Title)		
			ORD	

2